PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI488893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Encapson B.V.	09/04/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Sono-Coat B.V.	
Street Address:	541, Hengelosestraat	
City:	ENSCHEDE	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	7521 AG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14440034
Application Number:	15608567
Application Number:	15307595
Application Number:	17433309
Application Number:	17426685
Application Number:	17434113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9733311717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9733311700

Email:jssdocket@hbiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Hoffmann & Baron, LLPAddress Line 1:6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	903-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGUERITE MULLIN
SIGNATURE:	MARGUERITE MULLIN
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2024

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 068557 FRAME: 0962

508753623

source=A12013US00 - signed USA Assignment 1626759#page1.tiff source=A12013US00 - signed USA Assignment 1626759#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068557 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Encapson B.V., a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Netherlands, with a place of business at 705, Hengelosestraat, 7521 PA ENSCHEDE, Netherlands, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Sono-Coat B.V., a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Netherlands, with a place of business at 541, Hengelosestraat, 7521AG ENSCHEDE, Netherlands, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 4-5ep-2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Encapson B.V. (Assignor)

Name:

Title:

Date:

4310HMM 2026

Sono-Coat B.V. (Assignee)

By:_

Name: Title: van Weero

Date:

4-500-2029

Page 1 of 2

No legalisation required

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	Patent Number
U.S.A.	14/440,034	9,681,852
U.S.A.	15/608,567	10,166,005
U.S.A.	15/307,595	10,245,356
U.S.A.	17/433,309	
U.S.A.	17/426,685	
U.S.A.	17/434,113	

Page 2 of 2

No legalisation required